D1WWEB06E 21
SDS140Working section
______________________________________________________________________________________ Part ordering codes
1 	 Working section kit *	 page 23
TYPE	 CODE		  DESCRIPTION
For electrohydraulic controls
QZ	 5EL1133010	 Parallel circuit without port valves arrangement
PZ	 5EL1133005	 Parallel circuit arranged for antishock valves

SDS140 Accessories
Coils___________________________________________________________________________________________________________
Types and ordering codes
NOTES -	 (1) supply with AC and use only with rectifier connector - (2) with flying leads - (3) with bidirectional diode
              (4) with unidirectional diode - (5) integrated perpendicular type - (6) integrated parallel type
Voltage
ISO 4400 mating connector with rectifier
BER type coil BT type coil
24 VDC 4CN1010240 4CN3010240
48 VDC 4CN1010480 4CN3010480
110 VDC 4CN1011100 4CN3011100
220 VDC 4CN1012200 4CN3012200
Coil type Voltage
Connectors
ISO4400 Deutsch DT AMP JPT Packard
Weatherpack
Packard
Metri-pack
Flying leads
(without conn.)
BER
10 VDC 4SLE001000A - - - - -
12 VDC 4SLE001200A
4SLE001217A(3)
4SLE001201A(5)
4SLE001209A(3-4)
4SLE001202A(5)
4SLE001216A(3-5)
4SLE001206A(2)
4SLE001203A(4)
4SLE001211A(3-4) 4SLE001210A(2) 4SLE001214A(2) 4SLE001207A
14 VDC -
4SLE001400A(5)
4SLE001401A(3-5)
4SLE001402A(3-4)
4SLE001403A(3-4) - - -
24 VDC
4SLE002400A
4SLE002408A(3)
4SLE302400A(1)
4SLE002401A(4)
4SLE002407A(3-4)
4SLE002402A(5)
4SLE002403A(4) - - 4SLE002404A
28 VDC - 4SLE002802A(5) 4SLE002800A(4) - - -
48 VDC 4SLE004800A
4SLE304800A(1) - - - - -
110VDC 4SLE011000A
4SLE311000A(1) - - - - -
220 VDC 4SLE022000A
4SLE322000A(1) - - - - -
Mating connectors
(for connector with rectifier
see following table)
4CN1009995 5CON140031 5CON003 5CON001 5CON017 -